
 

Net excise duty assessed in dollars on cannabis for fiscal year 2020-2021

Cannabis product Cannabis Duty

Additional Cannabis Duty 

and Adjustment to the 

Additional Cannabis Duty

Total Duty

Notes:

1. All amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand. The sum of the data may not add to the total, due to rounding.

2. Data are as of December 20, 2022 and are subject to change.

3. All amounts are the excise duties assessed, net of any approved refunds (duty assessed - refunds approved).

6. A hyphen [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality purposes.

4. The assessed amounts reported here are those collected by the Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) only and exclude amounts collected by the 

Canada Border Services Agency (CBSA). As such, the amounts reported here will not align with other Government of Canada publications that 

contain the amount collected by both the CRA and the CBSA (e.g. Public Accounts).

Table 4

2020-2021

($)

5. The assessed amounts reported here use a different data source than those used to report for the Public Accounts and the Canada 

Revenue Agency Audited Financial Statements - Administered Activities. As such, the assessed amounts reported here may not align with 

those publications.

Dried/fresh cannabis – Flowering material 
Cannabis plant seed

Cannabis plants

Cannabis extracts (including cannabis oil)

Edible cannabis

Cannabis topicals

Total

90,478,000

-

-

19,616,000

484,000

100,000

110,762,000

318,533,000

-

-

77,455,000

6,059,000

873,000

403,272,000

409,011,000

-

-

97,071,000

6,543,000

973,000

514,034,000


