



Table 4
Net excise duty assessed in dollars on cannabis for fiscal year 2020-2021

	2020-2021 (\$)		
Cannabis product	Cannabis Duty	Additional Cannabis Duty and Adjustment to the Additional Cannabis Duty	Total Duty
Dried/fresh cannabis – Flowering material	90,478,000	318,533,000	409,011,000
Cannabis plant seed	-	-	-
Cannabis plants	-	-	-
Cannabis extracts (including cannabis oil)	19,616,000	77,455,000	97,071,000
Edible cannabis	484,000	6,059,000	6,543,000
Cannabis topicals	100,000	873,000	973,000
Total	110,762,000	403,272,000	514,034,000

Notes:

- 1. All amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand. The sum of the data may not add to the total, due to rounding.
- 2. Data are as of December 20, 2022 and are subject to change.
- 3. All amounts are the excise duties assessed, net of any approved refunds (duty assessed refunds approved).
- 4. The assessed amounts reported here are those collected by the Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) only and exclude amounts collected by the Canada Border Services Agency (CBSA). As such, the amounts reported here will not align with other Government of Canada publications that contain the amount collected by both the CRA and the CBSA (e.g. Public Accounts).
- 5. The assessed amounts reported here use a different data source than those used to report for the Public Accounts and the Canada Revenue Agency Audited Financial Statements Administered Activities. As such, the assessed amounts reported here may not align with those publications.
- 6. A hyphen [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality purposes.